Wisconsin law.
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No. 302, A.] [Published May 25, 1945. 

CHAPTER 179. 

AN ACT to create 110.036 of the statutes, relating' to advisory 
committee appointments for safety all hig'J:lways. 

The people 0/ the state of W1:sconsin, rep1'csenterl in senate ancZ 
assembly, do enact, as follows: 

SEC'I'ION 1. 110.036 of the statutes is created to read: 
110.036 ADVISORY SAFETY COMMIT'l'EES. '1'1e commissioner of 

the motor vehicle department may appoint advisors who shall, 
without compensation' other t~all the reimbursement of necessary 
expenses, advise the safety division of the motor vehicle depart­
ment. 

SECTION 2. This act shan take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

'Approved May 22, 1945. 

No. 408, A.] [Publishcd May 25, 1945. 

CHAPTER 180. 

AN AC,[' to amend 38.'16 (3) of the statutes, relating to salary 
schedules of classroom teachers in the common or graded 
schoolR in cities of the first class. 

'I'he peo)Jle of the st,tte of lYisconsin"'c)Jresente,1 in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

38.16 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
38.16 (3) '['he board, shall annually determine and fix a sched­

ule ,of salaries for alI-classroom teachers, llot.incillding.pl'incipais 
alld vice principals, in the common or graded schools of such city. 
Slwh schedule of salaries shall provide a mInimum salary £01' 

all such tea<;lhers, not iIicluc1ing principals a.nd vicc principals, 
of not less than " " " $1,400 for a period of teaching service 
not'to exceed 200 clays in any onc year, and a minimum-maxi­
mum salary for' all such teachers, not including principals and 
vice principals, of not les; than " " *, $2,500 for a period 
of teaching sel'viee not to exc'eed 200 days in' anyone year. 

Approved May 22, 1945. 


